



CITY OF CROWN POINT  
LEAD SERVICE LINE REPLACEMENTS

BID TABULATION

Tabulation of Bids Received April 1, 2025

Prepared By: Gina Muhlhauser

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate			Atlas Excavating, Inc. 4740 Swisher Rd., Bldg A West Lafayette, IN 47906			Gatlin Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 1111 E. Main Street Griffith, IN 46319		
Form No. 96 w/Non-Collusion Affidavit							Yes			Yes		
Bid Bond							Yes			Yes		
Acknowledgment of Addenda Received (2)							Yes			Yes		
Qualifications Statement							Yes			Yes		
Financial Statement							Yes			Yes		
Drug Testing Program							Yes			Yes		
E-Verify							Yes			Yes		
Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran							Yes			Yes		
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond, & Other	1	LS		\$80,000.00			\$83,030.00			\$58,950.00	
2A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1-inch	121	EA	\$3,500.00	\$423,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$423,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$363,000.00	
2D	Water Service, 1-inch	7,610	LF	\$60.00	\$456,600.00		\$65.00	\$494,650.00		\$40.00	\$304,400.00	
2J	Meter Pit	121	EA	\$1,800.00	\$217,800.00		\$1,200.00	\$145,200.00		\$2,500.00	\$302,500.00	
2K	Connection to Existing Water Service	121	EA	\$1,500.00	\$181,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$181,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$181,500.00	
2L	Interior Access Allowance	1	ALW		\$50,000.00			\$50,000.00			\$50,000.00	
2M	Abandon Existing Water Service	121	EA	\$500.00	\$60,500.00		\$500.00	\$60,500.00		\$250.00	\$30,250.00	
2N	Service Line Material Verification	137	EA	\$500.00	\$68,500.00		\$550.00	\$75,350.00		\$1,200.00	\$164,400.00	
5	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$36,000.00			\$121,000.00			\$10,000.00	
6	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$36,000.00			\$25,870.00			\$10,000.00	
TOTAL BASE BID					\$1,610,400.00	\$1,610,400.00		\$1,660,600.00	\$1,660,600.00		\$1,475,000.00	\$1,475,000.00
MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 1 - AREA 5B BID SCHEDULE												
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond & Other	1	LS		\$23,000.00			\$24,800.00			\$22,050.00	
2A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1-inch	37	EA	\$3,500.00	\$129,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$129,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$111,000.00	
2B	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1.5-inch	1	EA	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00		\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	
2D	Water Service, 1-inch	2,145	LF	\$60.00	\$128,700.00		\$65.00	\$139,425.00		\$40.00	\$85,800.00	
2E	Water Service, 1.5-inch	75	LF	\$70.00	\$5,250.00		\$70.00	\$5,250.00		\$50.00	\$3,750.00	
2J	Meter Pit	38	EA	\$1,800.00	\$68,400.00		\$1,250.00	\$47,500.00		\$2,500.00	\$95,000.00	
2K	Connection to Existing Water Service	38	EA	\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$57,000.00	
2L	Interior Access Allowance	1	ALW		\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	
2M	Abandon Existing Water Service	38	EA	\$500.00	\$19,000.00		\$500.00	\$19,000.00		\$250.00	\$9,500.00	
2N	Service Line Material Verification	38	EA	\$500.00	\$19,000.00		\$550.00	\$20,900.00		\$1,200.00	\$45,600.00	
5	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$8,800.00			\$37,000.00			\$6,000.00	
6	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$8,800.00			\$5,625.00			\$6,000.00	
TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$476,450.00	\$2,086,850.00		\$496,000.00	\$2,156,600.00		\$450,000.00	\$1,925,000.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate			Atlas Excavating, Inc. 4740 Swisher Rd., Bldg A West Lafayette, IN 47906			Gatlin Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 1111 E. Main Street Griffith, IN 46319		
<b>MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 2 - AREA 5C BID SCHEDULE</b>												
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond & Other	1	LS		\$15,800.00			\$17,768.00			\$13,900.00	
2A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1-inch	27	EA	\$3,500.00	\$94,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$94,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$81,000.00	
2D	Water Service, 1-inch	1,305	LF	\$60.00	\$78,300.00		\$75.00	\$97,875.00		\$40.00	\$52,200.00	
2J	Meter Pit	27	EA	\$1,800.00	\$48,600.00		\$1,250.00	\$33,750.00		\$2,500.00	\$67,500.00	
2K	Connection to Existing Water Service	27	EA	\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$40,500.00	
2L	Interior Access Allowance	1	ALW		\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	
2M	Abandon Existing Water Service	27	EA	\$500.00	\$13,500.00		\$500.00	\$13,500.00		\$250.00	\$6,750.00	
2N	Service Line Material Verification	27	EA	\$500.00	\$13,500.00		\$550.00	\$14,850.00		\$1,200.00	\$32,400.00	
5	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$5,900.00			\$27,000.00			\$5,000.00	
6	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$5,900.00			\$10,617.00			\$5,750.00	
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 2</b>					\$321,500.00	\$2,408,350.00		\$355,360.00	\$2,511,960.00	\$355,360.00	\$310,000.00	\$2,235,000.00
<b>MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 3 - AREA 5D BID SCHEDULE</b>												
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond & Other	1	LS		\$19,200.00			\$19,798.00			\$17,150.00	
2A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1-inch	29	EA	\$3,500.00	\$101,500.00		\$3,500.00	\$101,500.00		\$3,000.00	\$87,000.00	
2D	Water Service, 1-inch	2,020	LF	\$60.00	\$121,200.00		\$63.00	\$127,260.00		\$40.00	\$80,800.00	
2J	Meter Pit	29	EA	\$1,800.00	\$52,200.00		\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00		\$2,500.00	\$72,500.00	
2K	Connection to Existing Water Service	29	EA	\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$43,500.00	
2L	Interior Access Allowance	1	ALW		\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	
2M	Abandon Existing Water Service	29	EA	\$500.00	\$14,500.00		\$500.00	\$14,500.00		\$250.00	\$7,250.00	
2N	Service Line Material Verification	29	EA	\$500.00	\$14,500.00		\$550.00	\$15,950.00		\$1,200.00	\$34,800.00	
5	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$7,100.00			\$29,000.00			\$6,000.00	
6	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$7,100.00			\$4,652.00			\$6,000.00	
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 3</b>					\$385,800.00	\$2,794,150.00		\$395,960.00	\$2,907,920.00	\$751,320.00	\$360,000.00	\$2,595,000.00
<b>MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 4 - AREA 5E BID SCHEDULE</b>												
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond & Other	1	LS		\$28,600.00			\$31,961.00			\$29,450.00	
2A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1-inch	52	EA	\$3,500.00	\$182,000.00		\$3,500.00	\$182,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$156,000.00	
2C	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 2-inch	1	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00		\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
2D	Water Service, 1-inch	2,160	LF	\$60.00	\$129,600.00		\$75.00	\$162,000.00		\$40.00	\$86,400.00	
2F	Water Service, 2-inch	44	LF	\$80.00	\$3,520.00		\$90.00	\$3,960.00		\$100.00	\$4,400.00	
2J	Meter Pit	39	EA	\$1,800.00	\$70,200.00		\$1,300.00	\$50,700.00		\$2,500.00	\$97,500.00	
2K	Connection to Existing Water Service	53	EA	\$1,500.00	\$79,500.00		\$1,500.00	\$79,500.00		\$2,000.00	\$106,000.00	
2L	Interior Access Allowance	1	ALW		\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	
2M	Abandon Existing Water Service	53	EA	\$500.00	\$26,500.00		\$500.00	\$26,500.00		\$250.00	\$13,250.00	
2N	Service Line Material Verification	53	EA	\$500.00	\$26,500.00		\$550.00	\$29,150.00		\$1,500.00	\$79,500.00	
5	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$10,600.00			\$53,000.00			\$8,500.00	
6	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$10,600.00			\$10,249.00			\$9,000.00	
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 4</b>					\$577,120.00	\$3,371,270.00		\$639,220.00	\$3,547,140.00	\$1,390,540.00	\$600,000.00	\$3,195,000.00

CONTRACTORS:				Engineer's Estimate			Atlas Excavating, Inc. 4740 Swisher Rd., Bldg A West Lafayette, IN 47906			Gatlin Plumbing & Heating, Inc. 1111 E. Main Street Griffith, IN 46319		
<b>MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 5 - AREA 5F BID SCHEDULE</b>												
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond & Other	1	LS		\$7,800.00			\$8,541.00			\$7,000.00	
2A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1-inch	12	EA	\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00		\$3,500.00	\$42,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$36,000.00	
2D	Water Service, 1-inch	710	LF	\$60.00	\$42,600.00		\$75.00	\$53,250.00		\$40.00	\$28,400.00	
2J	Meter Pit	12	EA	\$1,800.00	\$21,600.00		\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00		\$2,500.00	\$30,000.00	
2K	Connection to Existing Water Service	12	EA	\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$18,000.00	
2L	Interior Access Allowance	1	ALW		\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	
2M	Abandon Existing Water Service	12	EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00		\$500.00	\$6,000.00		\$250.00	\$3,000.00	
2N	Service Line Material Verification	12	EA	\$500.00	\$6,000.00		\$550.00	\$6,600.00		\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	
5	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$2,900.00			\$12,000.00			\$5,000.00	
6	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$2,900.00			\$5,029.00			\$5,200.00	
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 5</b>					\$154,800.00	\$3,526,070.00		\$170,820.00	\$3,717,960.00	\$1,561,360.00	\$152,000.00	\$3,347,000.00
<b>MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 6 - AREA 7 BID SCHEDULE</b>												
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond & Other	1	LS		\$34,800.00			\$34,339.00			\$29,000.00	
2A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1-inch	52	EA	\$3,500.00	\$182,000.00		\$3,300.00	\$171,600.00		\$3,000.00	\$156,000.00	
2D	Water Service, 1-inch	3,780	LF	\$60.00	\$226,800.00		\$60.00	\$226,800.00		\$40.00	\$151,200.00	
2J	Meter Pit	52	EA	\$1,800.00	\$93,600.00		\$1,150.00	\$59,800.00		\$2,500.00	\$130,000.00	
2K	Connection to Existing Water Service	52	EA	\$1,500.00	\$78,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$78,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$78,000.00	
2L	Interior Access Allowance	1	ALW		\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	
2M	Abandon Existing Water Service	52	EA	\$500.00	\$26,000.00		\$500.00	\$26,000.00		\$250.00	\$13,000.00	
2N	Service Line Material Verification	52	EA	\$500.00	\$26,000.00		\$550.00	\$28,600.00		\$1,200.00	\$62,400.00	
5	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$12,800.00			\$52,000.00			\$8,500.00	
6	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$12,800.00			\$4,641.00			\$8,900.00	
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 6</b>					\$697,800.00	\$4,223,870.00		\$686,780.00	\$4,404,740.00	\$2,248,140.00	\$642,000.00	\$3,989,000.00
<b>MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 7 - AREA 6 BID SCHEDULE</b>												
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Cumulative Total	Total		Cumulative Total	Total		Cumulative Total
1	Mobilization, Demobilization, Bond & Other	1	LS		\$14,800.00			\$15,384.00			\$10,500.00	
2A	Service Tap and Corporation Stop, 1-inch	22	EA	\$3,500.00	\$77,000.00		\$3,500.00	\$77,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$66,000.00	
2D	Water Service, 1-inch	1,570	LF	\$60.00	\$94,200.00		\$65.00	\$102,050.00		\$40.00	\$62,800.00	
2J	Meter Pit	22	EA	\$1,800.00	\$39,600.00		\$1,200.00	\$26,400.00		\$2,000.00	\$44,000.00	
2K	Connection to Existing Water Service	22	EA	\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00		\$1,500.00	\$33,000.00	
2L	Interior Access Allowance	1	ALW		\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00			\$5,000.00	
2M	Abandon Existing Water Service	22	EA	\$500.00	\$11,000.00		\$500.00	\$11,000.00		\$250.00	\$5,500.00	
2N	Service Line Material Verification	22	EA	\$500.00	\$11,000.00		\$550.00	\$12,100.00		\$1,100.00	\$24,200.00	
5	Erosion Control	1	LS		\$5,500.00			\$22,000.00			\$5,000.00	
6	Traffic Control	1	LS		\$5,500.00			\$3,746.00			\$5,000.00	
<b>TOTAL MANDATORY ALTERNATE NO. 7</b>					\$296,600.00	\$4,520,470.00		\$307,680.00	\$4,712,420.00		\$261,000.00	\$4,250,000.00
<b>TOTAL BASE BID PLUS ALL MANDATORY ALTERNATES</b>					\$4,520,470.00			\$4,712,420.00			\$4,250,000.00	



Certified by:

*Amy L. Mendoza*  
Amy L. Mendoza, P.E.  
Indiana Registered P.E. No. 12300262

Date:

*4/8/25*